OFFICE OF SCJ
DIVISION OF CJ/IARC OF WEST

Officers mentioned under
respective Courts on the dates menti
the days, they shall hold virtual from the

The following officer(s) shall hold

room on :-

S.No. Name of Officer

S.No.

(2_3»/

No.” /SCJ (West)/THC/2021

Shri Kishore Kumar
Ld. ASCJ/JSCCIGJ

Shri Deepak Kumar-I,
Ld. CCJ/ARC

Ms. Richika Tyagi,
Ld. Civil Judge

Shri Ankit Karan Singh
Ld. Civil Judge

Name of Officer

Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar
Ld. SCJ/RC

Shri Anurag Dass
Ld. ACJ/ARC

Ms. Rishika Srivastava
Ld. Civil Judge

Vborr-16039

the Group-1 & 2 shall

/RC (WEST) DELH!
DISTRICT INTW

hold pfi_ysical hearing

oned in their respective grou

ir chambers/ homes.
physical hearings from their res

26.08.2021
03.09.2021
10.09.2021
18.09.2021
25.09.2021

GROUP-1
Room Date
Number .
296-B 24.08.2021,
01.09.2021,
08.09.2021,
255 16.09.2021,
23.09.2021,
361 30.09.2021,
118
GROUP-2
Room Date
Number
369 25.08.2021,
02.09.2021,
112 09.09.2021,
17.09.2021,
24.09.2021,
181

Dated : 21.08.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

i

o0l o S

The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

27.08.2021,
04.09.2021,
13.09.2021,
20.09.2021,
27.09.2021,

p and on the rest of

pective Court

,28.08.2021,
, 06.09.2021,

, 14.09.2021,
,21.09.2021,
,28.09.2021,

31.08.2021,
07.09.2021,
15.09.2021,
22.09.2021,
29.09.2021,

SUSHEEL sty ugpes by
BALA cacas
DAGAR

(Susheel Bala Dagar)
SCJ-cum-RC (West), THC

Through Principal District and Sessions Judge (West), Delhi.

The Principal District and Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi.
The Principal District and Sessions Judge (West), Delhi.
The Office Incharge, Pool Car, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
The Secretary, Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Delhi



The Admn. Officer (Judl), Hindi Department, R. No.237, Tis Hazari Courts '
For uploading on LAYERS. e

To cor_nputer branch for uploading on centralized web-site.
The Video conferencing, R. No.16, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The Admn. Officer (Judl), Judicial Branch, General Branch, Care Taking Branch (West), Tis
Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Reader to SCJ/RC, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
The Cash Branch. West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

PS to Principal District and Sessions Judge (West), THC, Delhi
All the concerned Judicial Officers.
Office file. SUSHEE L vty sgned

BALA
DAGAR

(Susheel Bala Dagar)
SCJ-cum-RC (West), THC
Delhi

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI

No. (J_} Misc./Gaz /PD) West/THC/Delniy2021 Dated U[?Zw

Forwarded to the Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delh

\\,~
(DR. ARCHANA SINHA)
OFFICIATING PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELH! J




