OFFICE OF SCJ /RC (WEST) DELHI

Officers mentioned under the Group-1 & 2 shall hold physical hearing from their respective Courts on the dates mentioned in their respective group and on the rest of the days, they shall hold virtual from their chambers/ homes.

The following officer(s) shall hold physical hearings from their respective Court room on :-

GROL	JP-1
------	------

S.No.	Name of Officer	Room Number	Date 2021
	Shri Kishore Kumar Ld. ASCJ/JSCC/GJ	296-B	24.08.2021, 26.08.2021, 28.08.2021, 01.09.2021, 03.09.2021, 06.09.2021, 08.09.2021, 10.09.2021, 14.09.2021, 16.09.2021, 18.09.2021, 21.09.2021, 23.09.2021, 25.09.2021, 28.09.2021, 30.09.2021,
2	Shri Deepak Kumar-I, Ld. CCJ/ARC	255	
3	Ms. Richika Tyagi, Ld. Civil Judge	361	
4	Shri Ankit Karan Singh Ld. Civil Judge	118	

GROUP-2

S.No.	Name of Officer	Room Number	Date
1	Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar Ld. SCJ/RC	369	25.08.2021, 27.08.2021, 31.08.2021, 02.09.2021, 04.09.2021, 07.09.2021, 09.09.2021, 13.09.2021, 15.09.2021, 17.09.2021, 20.09.2021, 22.09.2021, 24.09.2021, 27.09.2021, 29.09.2021,
2	Shri Anurag Dass Ld. ACJ/ARC	112	
3	Ms. Rishika Srivastava Ld. Civil Judge	181	

SUSHEEL Digitally SUSHEEL DAGAR DAGAR DAGAR 094203

(Susheel Bala Dagar) SCJ-cum-RC (West), THC Delhi

(23/ 16012-16039 No. /SCJ (West)/THC/2021

CJ (West)/THC/2021 Dated : 21.08.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
 Through Principal District and Sessions Judge (West), Delhi.
- The Principal District and Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi.
- The Principal District and Sessions Judge (West), Delhi.
- The Office Incharge, Pool Car, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
 The Secretary, Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- The Admn. Officer (Judl), Hindi Department, R. No.237, Tis Hazari Courts complex, Delhi.
- For uploading on LAYERS.
- To computer branch for uploading on centralized web-site.
- The Video conferencing, R. No.16, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The Admn. Officer (Judl), Judicial Branch, General Branch, Care Taking Branch (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 11. Reader to SCJ/RC, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Cash Branch, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 13. PS to Principal District and Sessions Judge (West), THC, Delhi.
- 14. All the concerned Judicial Officers.
- 15. Office file.

SUSHEEL OWN BALA BALA DAGAR

(Susheel Bala Dagar) SCJ-cum-RC (West), THC Delhi

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI

No. (23 Misc./Gaz./PDJ West/THC/Delhi/2021 Dated 23 8/1)

Forwarded to the Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

(DR. ARCHANA SINHA) OFFICIATING PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI